Team Overall Results

2019 JV Boys Open
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Name
CMHS
PRHS

Air Academy
RAMP

DCC
Liberty
LPHS
PCHS

PEY

Vista Ridge
Coronado
Falcon
Palmer
MRHS
Widefield

Average Time

00:18:21.14
00:18:23.93
00:19:02.74
00:19:15.91
00:19:29.45
00:19:32.45
00:19:39.94
00:20:21.21
00:20:56.86
00:20:57.56
00:21:13.31
00:21:50.35
00:21:51.41
00:22:16.03
00:22:35.74

Score
31
38

101
123
141
150
164
251
306
311
326
354
356
386
418

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time
Doherty 00:21:22.62
HARR 00:24:48.53
Classical Academy = 00:21:15.65
Fountain Fort 00:21:20.25

Finishers



Team Results

2019 |V Boys Open

Place Team Name Average Time _# of Finishers Team Score
1 CMHS 00:18:21.14 23 31
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score
1 2 1484  Jack Warmack 00:18:01.42 2
2 3 1486 Mark Porter 00:18:08.89 3
3 5 1485 Harrison Wade 00:18:13.94 5
4 6 1489 Joe Kirwan 00:18:27.28 6
5 16 1487 Justin Reinhardt 00:18:54.18 15
6 18 1491 [ uke Banich 00:19:01.69 (17)
7 19 1488 (Cale O'Day 00:19:07.33 (18)
2 PRHS 00:18:23.93 30 38
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score
1 1 1179  John Clawson 00:17:51.64 1
2 4 1204 Elijah Montano 00:18:13.22 4
3 8 1188 Zach Mason 00:18:31.57 8
4 11 1199 TJ Saglembeni 00:18:33.40 11
5 15 1201 Jayden Throgmorton 00:18:49.85 14
6 23 1182  Samuel Hall 00:19:14.43 (22)
7 25 1186  Andrew LeMaire 00:19:17.20 (24)
3 Air Academy 00:19:02.74 21 101
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score
1 10 1396  Aiden Walker 00:18:33.20 10
2 12 1312 Tyler Butler 00:18:33.70 12
3 13 1390  Stephen Varnier 00:18:46.36 13
4 36 1368  Jason Lee 00:19:38.08 32
5 39 1389 Henry Stockton 00:19:42.37 34
6 41 1373 Andrew Pixley 00:19:46.21 (36)
7 52 1307 Michael Bryson 00:20:03.27 (41)
4 RAMP 00:19:15.91 11 123
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score
1 7 2096 Gabe Williams 00:18:31.07 7
2 9 1989 Zach Reeves 00:18:32.54 9
3 24 1988 Leo Pizzimenti 00:19:16.87 23
4 44 2094  JoJo Suplisson 00:19:46.62 38
5 59 1985 Caden Marjaniemi 00:20:12.48 46
6 83 1981  Ben Azbell 00:20:53.89 (63)
7 142 1239  Chris Swanson 00:22:22.71 (84)
5 DCC 00:19:29.45 9 141
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score
1 20 1084 Casey Walter 00:19:10.05 19
2 22 1087 JP Roach 00:19:13.10 21
3 28 1607 Gavin Horvath 00:19:23.96 26
4 30 1608  Jonah Johnson 00:19:26.12 28
5 60 1089  Josh Braun 00:20:14.02 a7




2019 |V Boys Open

6 61 1610 [saac Crossley 00:20:14.22 (48)
7 62 1606 Logan LaPierre 00:20:19.84 (49)
6 Liberty 00:19:32.45 16 150
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score
1 21 1859 Dean Manhire 00:19:12.78 20
2 32 1852 Dillon Carlson 00:19:27.30 29
3 35 1858 Jimimy Kundert 00:19:34.25 31
4 38 1855  Nick Hunsinger 00:19:41.33 33
5 43 1861  Antonin Sorrell 00:19:46.60 37
6 51 1860  Abraham Peterson 00:20:00.01 (40)
7 77 1864  Will White 00:20:44.64 (61)
7 LPHS 00:19:39.94 15 164
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score
1 17 1847 Leonard Tardiff IV 00:18:54.29 16
2 29 1848  Nicholas Young 00:19:25.34 27
3 40 1838 Caleb Cox 00:19:44.88 35
4 54 1843 Ryan Hwang-King 00:20:03.47 42
5 57 1749 Elijah Cook 00:20:11.69 44
6 72 1748  John Cinnamon 00:20:37.18 (57)
7 80 1747  Ezra Bloomfield 00:20:45.59 (62)
8 PCHS 00:20:21.21 16 251
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score
1 27 1224  Nathan George 00:19:20.86 25
2 67 1229 Daniel McCau|ey 00:20:25.46 53
3 70 1976  Aiden Stafford 00:20:36.89 55
4 74 1228 James Matchette 00:20:39.51 58
5 76 1222 Hunter Wendland 00:20:43.35 60
6 104 1977 Zachary Stanton 00:21:25.94 (69)
7 107 1220  FEthan Beltramo 00:21:28.59 (71)
9 PEY 00:20:56.86 7 306
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score
1 34 1216 Joseph Dwyer 00:19:29.79 30
2 75 1209  Skyler Winter 00:20:40.29 59
3 98 1217  Koleman Gee 00:21:14.59 67
4 929 1208  Luke Wilfong 00:21:14.73 68
5 132 1212 Trevor Gregg 00:22:04.89 82
6 170 1215 Jacob Medley 00:24:01.92 (93)
7 174 1206  Daniel Warkentine 00:24:21.56 (96)
10  Vista Ridge 00:20:57.56 11 311
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score
1 65 2547 Darian Louihis 00:20:23.27 51
2 69 2551 Karsten Nordstrom 00:20:26.86 54
3 7 2549 Kyle Woodcock 00:20:37.02 56
4 111 2546  |siah Cook 00:21:37.23 73
5 118 2550 Nathan Peterson 00:21:43.43 77



2019 |V Boys Open

6 119 2548  Kai Shier 00:21:44.91 (78)
7 152 2552  Donavin Warson 00:22:49.66 (87)
11 Coronado 00:21:13.31 9 326
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score
1 56 1472 Bryce Van Caster 00:20:09.19 43
2 66 1473  Ben Davis 00:20:24.77 52
3 108 1474  Charles Lavandar 00:21:30.96 72
4 116 1471 Ethan Van Caster 00:21:42.20 76
5 140 1074 Alex Sedelmyer 00:22:19.43 83
6 157 1475 Joseph Dagostino 00:23:13.62 (89)
7 167 1477 Rygar Schyberg 00:23:57.84 (92)
12 Falcon 00:21:50.35 10 354
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score
1 58 1629 Sebastian Sutton 00:20:12.36 45
2 64 1739 Tim Stephan 00:20:21.01 50
3 120 1620  Anthony Backeberg 00:21:47.09 79
4 146 1621 Chris Stephan 00:22:36.93 85
5 173 1627 Kaden Pitcher 00:24:14.35 95
6 185 1100  Andrew Weisler 00:25:52.78 (98)
7 198 1624 Hayden Bowerize 00:28:26.46 (101)
13 Palmer 00:21:51.41 5 356
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score
1 50 1968 |Lucas Almond 00:19:58.35 39
2 920 1971 Brax Morgan 00:21:05.19 65
3 112 1972 Eli Peterson 00:21:37.79 74
4 128 1973 |an Rahill 00:21:55.81 81
5 177 1974  Caleb Rogers 00:24:39.91 97
14 MRHS 00:22:16.03 6 386
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score
1 85 1959 Tristan Greer 00:20:55.84 64
2 95 1964  Logan Wilhite 00:21:10.96 66
3 115 1961  Josiah Donato 00:21:42.05 75
4 161 1869 |saac Barlow 00:23:36.59 90
5 166 1965 Robert Nettie 00:23:54.73 91
6 209 1963  Kavan Brown 00:36:41.77 (102)
15 Widefield 00:22:35.74 8 418
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score
1 105 2103 Spencer Walter 00:21:26.74 70
2 121 2104  Coby McLean 00:21:47.88 80
3 148 2102  Jarrod Grace 00:22:41.34 86
4 153 2105 Liam Posey 00:22:50.95 88
5 172 2108 Cameron Paddack 00:24:11.77 94
6 191 2109  Camerson McDonald 00:27:02.03 (99)
7 196 2101 Ethan Witte 00:28:04.37 (100)



Individual Overall Results

2019 JV Boys Open

Overall Score Bib#
1 1 1179
2 2 1484
3 3 1486
4 4 1204
5 5 1485
6 6 1489
7 7 2096
8 8 1188
9 9 1989
10 10 1396
1 1 1199
12 12 1312
13 13 1390
14 0 2097
15 14 1201
16 15 1487
17 16 1847
18 (17) 1491
19 (18) 1488
20 19 1084
21 20 1859
22 21 1087
23 (22) 1182
24 23 1988
25 (24) 1186
26 0 1203
27 25 1224
28 26 1607
29 27 1848
30 28 1608
31 0 1492
32 29 1852
33 0 1184
34 30 1216
35 31 1858
36 32 1368
37 0 1190
38 33 1855
39 34 1389

Name

John Clawson
Jack Warmack
Mark Porter
Elijah Montano
Harrison Wade
Joe Kirwan
Gabe Williams
Zach Mason
Zach Reeves
Aiden Walker
TJ Saglembeni
Tyler Butler
Stephen Varnier
Carter Byron
Jayden Throgmorton
Justin Reinhardt
Leonard Tardiff IV
Luke Banich
Cale O'Day
Casey Walter
Dean Manhire
JP Roach
Samuel Hall

Leo Pizzimenti
Andrew LeMaire
Simon Yates
Nathan George
Gavin Horvath
Nicholas Young
Jonah Johnson
Phil Ulrich

Dillon Carlson
Patrick Kenny
Joseph Dwyer
Jimimy Kundert
Jason Lee
Victor Alsonso
Nick Hunsinger

Henry Stockton

Time
00:17:51.64
00:18:01.42
00:18:08.89
00:18:13.22
00:18:13.94
00:18:27.28
00:18:31.07
00:18:31.57
00:18:32.54
00:18:33.20
00:18:33.40
00:18:33.70
00:18:46.36
00:18:47.13
00:18:49.85
00:18:54.18
00:18:54.29
00:19:01.69
00:19:07.33
00:19:10.05
00:19:12.78
00:19:13.10
00:19:14.43
00:19:16.87
00:19:17.20
00:19:20.23
00:19:20.86
00:19:23.96
00:19:25.34
00:19:26.12
00:19:26.90
00:19:27.30
00:19:29.23
00:19:29.79
00:19:34.25
00:19:38.08
00:19:40.22
00:19:41.33
00:19:42.37

Team

PRHS

CMHS
CMHS

PRHS

CMHS
CMHS

RAMP

PRHS

RAMP

Air Academy
PRHS

Air Academy
Air Academy
Classical Academy
PRHS

CMHS

LPHS

CMHS
CMHS

DCC

Liberty

DCC

PRHS

RAMP

PRHS

PRHS

PCHS

DCC

LPHS

DCC

CMHS
Liberty
PRHS

PEY

Liberty

Air Academy
PRHS
Liberty

Air Academy



40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

(48)
(49)

50
51
52
53

54
55
56
(57)

58
59
60

(61)

(62)

1838
1373
1180
1861
2094
1177
1195
1490
1196
1493
1968
1860
1307
1615
1843
1185
1472
1749
1629
1985
1089
1610
1606
1495
1739
2547
1473
1229
1494
2551
1976
2549
1748
1498
1228
1209
1222
1864
1015
1459
1747

2019 'V Boys Open

Caleb Cox
Andrew Pixley
Koy Cunningham
Antonin Sorrell
JoJo Suplisson
Boone Blake

Riley Pettegrew
Carter Bayer
Simon Pleasant
Kyle Goertermiller
Lucas Almond
Abraham Peterson
Michael Bryson
Jordan Provencio
Ryan Hwang-King
Alden Kruse
Bryce Van Caster
Elijah Cook
Sebastian Sutton
Caden Marjaniemi
Josh Braun

Isaac Crossley
Logan LaPierre
Braden Morrison
Tim Stephan
Darian Louihis
Ben Davis

Daniel McCauley
Darin Rawson
Karsten Nordstrom
Aiden Stafford
Kyle Woodcock
John Cinnamon
Luke Brobin
James Matchette
Skyler Winter
Hunter Wendland
Will White

Joseph Jardeleza
Carter Bergeron

Ezra Bloomfield

00:19:44.88
00:19:46.21
00:19:46.29
00:19:46.60
00:19:46.62
00:19:49.70
00:19:54.22
00:19:56.45
00:19:56.72
00:19:57.10
00:19:58.35
00:20:00.01
00:20:03.27
00:20:03.31
00:20:03.47
00:20:04.77
00:20:09.19
00:20:11.69
00:20:12.36
00:20:12.48
00:20:14.02
00:20:14.22
00:20:19.84
00:20:20.26
00:20:21.01
00:20:23.27
00:20:24.77
00:20:25.46
00:20:26.14
00:20:26.86
00:20:36.89
00:20:37.02
00:20:37.18
00:20:38.13
00:20:39.51
00:20:40.29
00:20:43.35
00:20:44.64
00:20:44.99
00:20:45.17
00:20:45.59

LPHS

Air Academy
PRHS
Liberty
RAMP
PRHS
PRHS
CMHS
PRHS
CMHS
Palmer
Liberty

Air Academy
Doherty
LPHS
PRHS
Coronado
LPHS
Falcon
RAMP

DCC

Dcc

Dcc
CMHS
Falcon
Vista Ridge
Coronado
PCHS
CMHS
Vista Ridge
PCHS
Vista Ridge
LPHS
CMHS
PCHS

PEY

PCHS
Liberty

Air Academy
CMHS
LPHS



81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

(63)

64

65

66

67
68

(69)
70

(71)
72

73
74

75
76

77

(78)
79
80

1854
1611
1981
1197
1959
1314
1458
1865
1191
1971
1028
1480
1746
1744
1964
1176
1863
1217
1208
1500
1482
1742
1618
1977
2103
1743
1220
1474
1226
1367
2546
1972
1841
1842
1961
1471
1619
2550
2548
1620
2104

2019 'V Boys Open

Trey Hollister
Payton Walter
Ben Azbell
Thomas Riggins
Tristan Greer
Ben Cook

William Garski
Ayden Woodhead
Markus Nay

Brax Morgan
Samuel Staffan
Logan Walker
Solomon Dowell
Truman Lauer
Logan Wilhite
William Baker
Justin Thomassen
Koleman Gee
Luke Wilfong
Josh Hufnagel
Damian Haney
Parker Goleman
Max Whittemore
Zachary Stanton
Spencer Walter
Kyle Jack

Ethan Beltramo
Charles Lavandar
Lucas Jungnell
Gabriel Klarenbach
Isiah Cook

Eli Peterson
Samuel Hedstrom
Thomas Hughes
Josiah Donato
Ethan Van Caster
Hunter Wilson
Nathan Peterson
Kai Shier
Anthony Backeberg
Coby McLean

00:20:48.85
00:20:51.29
00:20:53.89
00:20:55.67
00:20:55.84
00:20:56.64
00:21:00.17
00:21:01.12
00:21:05.19
00:21:05.19
00:21:06.04
00:21:06.17
00:21:08.30
00:21:10.54
00:21:10.96
00:21:11.96
00:21:14.04
00:21:14.59
00:21:14.73
00:21:18.36
00:21:21.97
00:21:22.63
00:21:24.09
00:21:25.94
00:21:26.74
00:21:27.59
00:21:28.59
00:21:30.96
00:21:33.92
00:21:34.64
00:21:37.23
00:21:37.79
00:21:39.46
00:21:41.21
00:21:42.05
00:21:42.20
00:21:42.70
00:21:43.43
00:21:44.91
00:21:47.09
00:21:47.88

Liberty

Dcc

RAMP
PRHS
MRHS

Air Academy
CMHS
Liberty
PRHS
Palmer

Air Academy
Air Academy
HARR
Fountain Fort Carson
MRHS
PRHS
Liberty

PEY

PEY

CMHS

Air Academy
Fountain Fort Carson
Doherty
PCHS
Widefield
Fountain Fort Carson
PCHS
Coronado
PCHS

Air Academy
Vista Ridge
Palmer
LPHS

LPHS
MRHS
Coronado
Doherty
Vista Ridge
Vista Ridge
Falcon
Widefield



122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
1356
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
163
154
156
156
157
158
159
160
161
162

SO © © © O© ©

(=)

85

86

(87)
88

1745
1461
1609
1193
1219
1178
1973
1362
1221
1975
1212
1412
1850
1844
1372
2098
1840
1183
1074
1612
1239
1497
1370
1181
1621
1866
2102
1986
2099
1386
2552
2105
1462
1499
1355
1475
1846
1189
1365
1869
1225

2019 JV Boys Open

Shane Powell
Luke Conrad
Dax Robins
Karson Parrish
Dylan Beltramo
Andrew Carlson
lan Rahill
Grayson Harris
Avery Blount
Michael Schneider
Trevor Gregg
Lane Seabolt
Raistlin Alves
Marcus Johnson
Tatum Norris
Kaden Matthews
Austin Forsyth
Josiah Higley
Alex Sedelmyer
Chris Colbert
Chris Swanson
Zach Blixt

Gavyn McGough
Ryan Dolgos
Chris Stephan
Connor Zook
Jarrod Grace
Nathan Mejia
Jackson Hawkins
Joshua Price
Donavin Warson
Liam Posey
Caden Huckstep
Jack Rigdon
Henry Godfredson
Joseph Dagostino
Ransom Sigfrids
Will McCoy
Ashton Jackson
Isaac Barlow

Bowen Hartman

00:21:48.50
00:21:48.80
00:21:49.24
00:21:51.30
00:21:51.86
00:21:54.10
00:21:55.81
00:21:57.39
00:21:59.22
00:21:59.33
00:22:04.89
00:22:11.63
00:22:12.02
00:22:16.37
00:22:16.96
00:22:16.96
00:22:17.12
00:22:17.81
00:22:19.43
00:22:20.39
00:22:22.71
00:22:23.31
00:22:23.43
00:22:29.18
00:22:36.93
00:22:41.12
00:22:41.34
00:22:41.78
00:22:42.86
00:22:45.80
00:22:49.66
00:22:50.95
00:22:55.45
00:23:00.73
00:23:11.87
00:23:13.62
00:23:21.49
00:23:21.63
00:23:22.47
00:23:36.59
00:23:37.65

HARR
CMHS

Dcc

PRHS
PCHS
PRHS
Palmer

Air Academy
PCHS
PCHS

PEY

CMHS
Liberty
LPHS

Air Academy
Classical Academy
LPHS

PRHS
Coronado
Doherty
RAMP
CMHS

Air Academy
PRHS
Falcon
Liberty
Widefield
RAMP
Classical Academy
Air Academy
Vista Ridge
Widefield
CMHS
CMHS

Air Academy
Coronado
LPHS

PRHS

Air Academy
MRHS
PCHS



163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203

91
(92)

(93)

(100)

(101)

SO © O© O

1175
1849
1192
1965
1477
1223
1187
1215
1120
2108
1627
1206
1463
2554
1974
1059
1978
1862
1078
2513
2095
1856
1100
1202
1845
1305
2555
1194
2109
1853
1851
1479
1980
2101
2222
1624
1839
2556
1626
1240
1738

2019 JV Boys Open

Dean Adelgren
Carson Zuhlsdorf
Garrett Overby
Robert Nettie
Rygar Schyberg
Grant Garlock
Joshua Lester
Jacob Medley
Ethan Durham
Cameron Paddack
Kaden Pitcher
Daniel Warkentine
Alex Singgasana
Bryce Arnold
Caleb Rogers
Tristan Beaurpere
Alfonso Via

Caleb Thomas
Quinn Hogan
Pete Rodriguez
Gabriel Flores
Aidan Kenny
Andrew Weisler
Wickert Cole
Benjamin Peltier
Cole Mitchler
Orlando Sanchez
Shepard Pennison
Camerson McDonald
Joshua Downs
Connor Buhl
Aidan Janney
Owen Wexler
Ethan Witte
Travis Galloway
Hayden Bowerize
Sean Donlan
Andrew Welsh
Joshua Colvin
Dakota Garcia

Thomas Coleman

00:23:38.16
00:23:38.49
00:23:53.01
00:23:54.73
00:23:57.84
00:24:01.27
00:24:01.31
00:24:01.92
00:24:02.47
00:24:11.77
00:24:14.35
00:24:21.56
00:24:25.76
00:24:36.63
00:24:39.91
00:24:55.19
00:24:56.91
00:25:09.38
00:25:18.84
00:25:27.93
00:25:44.60
00:25:47.15
00:25:52.78
00:25:56.45
00:26:04.65
00:26:46.09
00:26:58.14
00:27:00.83
00:27:02.03
00:27:20.20
00:27:20.41
00:27:23.50
00:27:30.72
00:28:04.37
00:28:21.82
00:28:26.46
00:28:45.36
00:28:47.35
00:29:29.24
00:29:59.71
00:30:29.05

PRHS
LPHS
PRHS
MRHS
Coronado
PCHS
PRHS
PEY
HARR
Widefield
Falcon
PEY
CMHS
Vista Ridge
Palmer
CMHS
PCHS
Liberty
Coronado
Vista Ridge
RAMP
Liberty
Falcon
PRHS
LPHS

Air Academy
Vista Ridge
PRHS
Widefield
Liberty
Liberty
Coronado
PCHS
Widefield
Widefield
Falcon
LPHS

Vista Ridge
Falcon
RAMP

Falcon



204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211

SO © © o

(102)

1979
1625
1122
1198
1200
1963
1983
1004

2019 JV Boys Open

Ethan Wexler 00:30:32.62
Joel Young 00:32:02.62
Dravyn Peterson Green 00:32:14.84
Foster Saabye 00:32:15.66
Zack Shipman 00:32:56.16
Kavan Brown 00:36:41.77
David Haehn 00:37:19.48
Parker Andrew 20:01:45.36

PCHS
Falcon
HARR
PRHS
PRHS
MRHS
RAMP
Air Academy



